12L622EN - 4/2023
Neles™ Neldisc™ high performance
butterfly valves
Series L6, Previous generation 4”-24” for
all pressure ratings except F/D & F/E
Neles series L6 is a double flanged metal
seated Neldisc triple eccentric disc valve with
one piece body design, for both control and

92L622EN- 4/2023
Neles™ Neldisc™ high performance butterfly valves, Series L6, Previous generation 4”-24” for all pressure ratings except F/D & F/E
How to order
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13.
L6 C B N 8 P A C A G /
1. Sign S-disc construction
S- Flow balancing trim on downstream side of the body flow port
2. Sign Product series/design
L6
L6C and L6D pressure ratings are flanged and face-to-face
according to EN 558 part 1, basic serie 13, ISO 5752 series
13, API 609 category B, double flanged, short pattern
3. Sign Pressure rating
C Body ASME Class 150
D Body ASME Class 300
4. Sign Seat design
B
Metal seat
-	 actuator mounting manufacturer standard / metric
threads with drive shaft with 2 key ways
- 	 pipe flange threads according to pipe flange standard
applied (sign 13)
Used together with sign 5, codes N, C, H, S (also NACE
versions)
5. Sign Construction
N
or
1N (NACE)
STANDARD in size range 4”...24”(cl.150,  cl.300)
-	 tmax = +425 °C / +800 °F
- 	 bearings cobalt based alloy, shaft bearing surface nitrated
  	 (17-4PH shaft)
- 	 body and blind flange gaskets graphite
- 	 bare shaft valve ATEX II 2 G c
A
Standard design in size range 04”...24”  (cl.150, cl.300)
- 	 Bearings PTFE + C25 +AISI 316 or PTFE + C25 + Alloy
625 depending on body material, shaft bearing surface
non-nitrated.
- 	 tmax = +260 °C / +500 °F
-	 Gr. 630 (17-4PH) shaft
- 	 body and blind flange gaskets graphite
H
or
1H (NACE)
High temperature / High Cycle
- 	 tmax = +538 °C (for higher temperatures contact product
line)
- 	 bearing surfaces of shafts cobalt based alloy
- 	 bearings cobalt based alloy
- 	 body and blind flange gaskets graphite
(ATEX II 2 G c)
C
Cryogenic,	t= -200 ...+260 °C, code C
		  t= -50 °C or -100 °C ...+260 °C, code 1C
		  t= -200 ...+260 °C, code 2C
- 	 extended bonnet and drive shaft
	 (Cryo extension for T = -200 °C to +260 °C)
- 	 bearings PTFE+ C25 + AISI 316
- 	 body and blind flange gaskets graphite
X
or
1X (NACE)
LOW EMISSION CONSTRUCTION
- 	 Low emission graphite packing
- 	 Low emission blind flange
- 	 Low emission blind flange bolting
- 	 Otherwise as construction “N” or “1N”
S
or
1S (NACE)
STEAM JACKET WITH BEARING PROTECTION
-	 steam jacket on valve body and graphite bearing